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June 27, 2013 File: MV2012L8-0010 

Mr. Adrian Paradis 
Acting Manager, Giant Mine Remediation Project 
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada 
Contaminants and Remediation Directorate 
YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 2R3 Email: Adrian.Paradis@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Dear Mr. Paradis: 

Authorization of Chemicals - Condition H2 
Roaster Complex Deconstruction, Giant Mine Site, NT 

The Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board (MVLWB or the Board) authorizes 
the use of the following chemicals as wetting agents at the Giant Mine Site, NT: 

Foster 32-80 Fibreset PM 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Tyree Mullaney at (867) 
766-7464 or email tyree@mvlwb.com. 

Yours sincerely, 

Willard Hagen 
Chair 

Copied to: Distribution List; 
Tyree Mullaney, Regulatory Manager, MVLWB 



FILE NUMBER MV2012L8-0010 

Date: July 3, 2013 

To: Mr. Adrian Paradis 

Organization: AANDC -CARD- Giant Mine Remediation Project 

Email: 

Copied To: Distribution List 

From: Willard Chair 

Number of pages including cover 

Remarks: 
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D 
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Enclosures 

For your information 

For your comment 

For your action 

For your approval 

Delivered by 

D Mail 

~ Email/Fax July 3/13 

D Hand 
Delivered 

Sent by: AG 

Note: The document accompanying this transmission contains confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. 
The information is private, and is legally protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reference to the contents of this telecopied information is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error. please notify the above person immediately by telephone and return the 
original to by regular mail to address above. 
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Amanda Gauthier- MVLWB 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Attachments: 

Good day, 

Amanda Gauthier- MVLWB [agauthier@mvlwb.com] 
Wednesday, July 03, 2013 4:03PM 
'screeningofficer@eastarm.com'; 'jbrennan@yellowknife.ca'; 'rlong@yellowknife.ca'; 
'lmandeville@denenation.com'; 'Carolc.lands@gmail.com'; 'ima_dkfn@northwestel.net'; 
'admin_dkfn@northwestel.net'; 'Rick.Walbourne@dfo-mpo.gc.ca'; 
'Sao_enterprise@northwestel.net'; 'ec.ea.nwt@ec.gc.ca'; 'Frmc53@yahoo.ca'; 
'Carolc.lands@gmail. com'; 'fieldworker. frmc53@northwestel. net'; 
'fortsmithmetiscouncil@northwestel.net'; 'gary@truenorthsafaris.com'; 'Gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Rhonda_Batchelor@gov.nt.ca'; 'Patrick_Ciancy@gov.nt.ca'; 'Duane_Fieming@gov.nt.ca'; 
'doug_carr@gov.nt.ca'; 'Jeremy_roberts@gov.nt.ca'; 'Steven_shen@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Tim_hibbs@gov.nt.ca'; 'Amy_Lizotte@gov.nt.ca'; 'Russell_ Teed@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Mark_Davy@gov.nt.ca'; 'Gien_Mackay@gov.nt.ca'; 'hrmc@northwestel.net'; 
'hrmc@northwestel.net'; 'intergov@aandc.gc.ca'; 'MDD@aandc.gc.ca'; 'PDD@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'consultationsupportunit@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Alison. Heslep@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Adrian.Paradis@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Julian.Kanigan@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Krystal. Thompson@aandc. gc. ca'; 'Charlotte. Henry@aandc. gc.ca'; 
'Scott.Stewart@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Charlene.Coe@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Robert.Jenkins@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Patrick.Kramers@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Nathen.Richea@aandc.gc.ca'; 'CAU-UCA@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'landsnresources@katlodeeche.com'; 'kor@theedge.ca'; 
'lkdfn.executiveChiefandCouncil@gmail.com'; 'preliminaryscreening@reviewboard.ca'; 
'permits@mvlwb.com'; 'researcher@nsma.net'; 'reganalyst@nsma.net'; 'general@nsma.net'; 
'Matthew.Spence@cannor.gc.ca'; 'rcc.nwtmn@northwestel.net'; 'chief@srfn195.com'; 
'lands@slfn196.com'; 'jhood@fortsmith.ca'; 'mhetesi@hayriver.com'; 
'Susan.Abernethy@wscc.nt.ca'; 'wpfn@northwestel.net'; 'environment@ykdene.com'; 
'tslack@ykdene.com'; 'esangris@ykdene.com'; 'ttsetta@ykdene.com' 
'Tyree Mullaney' 
MV2012L8-0010- AANDC- CARD- Giant Mine Remediation Project- Chemical Change. PDF 

Please see the attached documents. If you have any questions, please contact Tyree Mullaney at (867) 766-7464 or 
email 

~=-=~~;::.=;c:_:· 

Regards, 
Amanda Gauthier 
Executive Coordinator 
Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 
7th Floor, 4922 48th St. I PO Box 2130 I Yellowknife NT I XlA 2P6 
ph 867.766.7460 I mobile 867.444.98221 fax 867.873.6610 

Please note: All correspondence to the Board, including emails, letters, faxes, and attachments are public documents 
and may be posted to the Public Registry. 
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Fax Broadcast Report 
Date/Time 
Fax Number 
Fax Name 
Model Name 

JUL-03-2013 02:45PM WED 
8678736610 
MVLWB YK 
Phaser 3635MFP 

Total Pages Scanned: 5 
No. Remote Station Start Time 

001 8738545 07-03 02:34PM 
002 8735969 07-03 02:36PM 
003 18678725154 07-03 02:37PM 
004 18678722772 07-03 02:39PM 
005 18678744472 07-03 02:40PM 
006 18673943322 07-03 02:42PM 
007 17803213886 07-03 02:44PM 

Abbreviations: 
HS:Host Send PL! Polled Local 
HR: Host Receive PR:Polled Remote 
MS: Mail box Save ws: Waiting To Send 
MP:Mailbox Print EC:Error Correct 

Duration Page 

01'24 005/005 
00'58 005/005 
01'06 005/005 
00' 57 005/005 
00'55 005/005 
01'01 005/005 
01'05 005/005 

cp: Completed 
FA: Fail 
RP:Report 

Mode Job Type Result 

EC HS CP 
EC HS CP 
EC HS CP 
EC HS CP 
EC HS CP 
EC HS CP 
EC HS CP 

TS:Terminated by System 
TU: Terminated by User 
G3:Group3 


